
2024 Spring Edition Horse Show – Sunday April 7, 2024 
 
47 – Open Breed Model Weanings, Yearlings & 2 Year 
Olds 
 
1st – Lady May, Michelle Hicks 
 
48 – RMH 3&4 Year Old Jr Conformation 
No Entries 
 
49 – Open Breed Model Mares 
 
1st – Lady May 
 
50 – RMH 5 Year & Older Conformation  
No Entries 
 
51 – Open Breed Stallions & Geldings 
 
1St – Tango, Livi Ballantine 
 
52 – Ranch Conformation in Hand 
 
1st – JB Blue Bill Lowry, Melissa Sykes 
 
53 – Miniature Horse or Pony Open model 
 
1st – Apple, Katherine O’Bryan 
2nd – Tango, Livi Ballantine 
 
54 – Open Breed Showmanship 
 
1st – Lady May, Michelle Hicks 
2nd – Tango, Livi Ballantine 
 
55 – Miniature Horse or Pony in Hand Trail Challenge  
 
1st – Apple, Livi Ballantine 
2nd – Tango, Katherine O’Bryan 
 
56 – In hand Trail Challenge  
 
1st – Apple, Katherine O’Bryan 
2nd – Tango, Livi Ballantine 
3rd – Hank, Hannah  
4th – Josie, Amy Stevens 
5th – Lady May, Michelle Hicks 
 
57 – Novice Trail Challenge  
 
1st – Chief, Lindsay Merger 
2nd – Josie, Amy Stevens 
3rd – Hank, Hannah Cervantes 

58 – Intermediate Trail Challenge W/T 
 
1st – Pete, JoAnn Elliot 
2nd - #123 
3rd – Waylon, Dana Adams 
4th – Don Julio, Linda Hevern 
 
59 – Youth Trail  
No Entries 
 
60 – Open Trail Challenge W/T 
 
1st - #123 
2nd – Teddy, Ginger DeGrange 
3rd – Brewin a Breeze, John Tilley 
4th – Impressive Mac Truck, Yvonne Burch 
5th – I’m Rio Brave, Denise Sousa 
 
61 – Open Trail Level 3 Challenge W/T/L 
 
1st – Teddy, Ginger DeGrange 
2nd – Impressive Mac Truck, Yvonne Burch 
Tied With 
2nd - #123 
3rd – Brewin a Breeze, John Tilley  
4th – Prince Caspian, Michelle Hicks 
5th - #127 
6th – Im Rio Bravo, Denise Sousa  

- Duke, Michelle Hicks 
- #110 
- #155 

 
62 – Intermediate Trail Championship 
 
1st - #123 
2nd – 127 
3rd – Waylon, Dana Adams  
 
63 – Youth Trail Championship  
No Entries 
 
64 – Open Trail Championship Free Style 
 
1st - #123 
2nd – Prince Caspian, Michelle Hicks 
3rd – Impressive Mack Truck, Yvonne Burch 
4th – Teddy, Ginger Degrange  
5th – Pete, JoAnn Elliot  
6th – Im Rio Bravo, Denise Sousa  
7th – Brewin a Breeze, John Tilley  
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65 – Open Breed Driving 
No Entries  
 
66 – Saddleseat Limit Rider Walk/Trot 
 
1st – The Whole Enchilada, Donna Yuriar 
2nd – Master Phi, Sasha Demmer 
 
67 – Peruvian Paso Equitation 
 
1st – Lucero, Bailey Kenyon 
2nd – Serina, Kaliyah Giddings 
 
68 – Open Gaited Breed English Pleasure 2 Gait 
 
1st  – Serina, Kaliyah Giddings 
2nd – Lucero, Bailey Kenyon 
 
69 – Open Breed English Pleasure Walk/Trot 
 
1st – Princess Pelosi, Loti Veilande  
 
70 – Rocky Mountain Horse Show Pleasure 
No Entries 
 
71 – Saddleseat Limit Rider – Walk/Trot/Canter 
 
1st – Cloverleaf Red Cloud, Liliana Carbone-Danmuer 
2nd – Sir of the Sirens, Charlotte Thomas 
 
72 – TWH Open 2 Gait 
 
1st – Mattel, Shayna Shaw 
2nd – You’ve Been Warned, Olivia Kline 
3rd – As I am, Allie Solari  
 
73 – Open Huntseat Pleasure Walk/Trot 
No Entries 
 
74 – Open Breed Jack Benny Mae West 
No Entries  
 
75 – Open Gaited Breed Barefoot 2 Gait 
 
1st – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
2nd – Serina, Bailey Kenyon 
3rd – Lucero, Kaliyah Giddings 
4th – Charles, Sophia Morris 
 

76 – Open Breed Walk/Trot/Jog or Gait and Canter, 
rider 17 and under 
No Entries 
 
77 – Saddleseat Equitation  
 
1st – Mountainviews Illusion 
 
78 – Open Breed Equitation Walk/Trot, Jog or gait, 
canter 
 
1st – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
2nd – Bell Hick 785, Melissa Sykes 
3rd – SS Casino Gamber, Briana Balistrieri  
 
79 – Open Gaited Horse 3 Gait 
 
1st – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
 
80 – Saddleseat 5 Gaited Open 
 
1 – Vivid Hallucination, Lote Veilande 
 
81 – Open Breed Horse of Color 
 
1st – Serina, Kaliyah Giddings 
2nd – Bell Hick 785, Melissa Sykes 
3rd -Lucero, Bailey Kenyon 
4th – Moonlight Jasmine, Stephanie Hendrix 
5th – SS Casino Gambler, Briana Balistrieri 
 
82 – Open Huntseat Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter 
No Entries 
 
83 – Rocky Mountain Horse Amateur Show Pleasure 
 
1st – Moonlight Sonata, Sophia Morris  
 
84 – Saddleseat Country Pleasure 
 
1st – Cloverleaf Red Cloud, Lili Carbone-Danmeier 
 
85 – TWH Ladies to Ride 2 Gait 
 
1st – Texas Oil Stock, Karen Keebaugh 
2nd – Mattel, Allie Solari 
3rd – As I Am, Shelly Branham  
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86 – Open breed Western Pleasure W/J/L 
 
1st – Bell Hick 785, Melissa Sykes  
2nd – SS Casino’s Gambler, Briana Balestrieri 
 
86A – Leadline Walk/Trot #2 
 
1st – Cloverleaf Red Cloud, Presley Ferl 
1st – Moonlight Jasmine, Kinley Soiland 
 
87 – Open Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope 
 
1st – SS Casino’s Gambler, Briana Balestrieri 
2nd – Bell Hicks 785, Melissa Sykes 
3rd – The Duke, Michelle Hicks 
 
88 – Open Breed Driving Championship 
No Entries 
 
89 – TWH 2 Gait Championship  
 
1st – Texas Oil Stock, Karen Keebaugh 
2nd – Mattel, Allie Solari  
 
90 – Saddleseat W/T Championship  
 
1st – The Whole Enchilada, Donna Yuriar 
2nd – Cloverleaf Red Cloud, Sasha Demmer  
 
91 – Open Breed Western Championship W/T/J or Gait 
 
1st - Bell Hick 785, Melissa Sykes 
2nd  – SS Casinos Gambler, Briana Balestrieri 
3rd – Waylon, Dana Adams  
 
92 – Saddleseat Country Pleasure Championship  
No Entries  
 
93 – Open Gaited Breed Championship Walk & Favorite 
Gait 
 
1st – Shadow, Kaliyah Giddings 
2nd – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
3rd – Lucero, Bailey Kenyon 
4th – You’ve Been Warned, Olivia Kline 
5th – Charles, Sophia Morris  
 
 
 
 
 

94 – Open Breed Youth 17 & Under Pleasure 
Championship 
 
1st – Princess Pelosi, Lote Veilande 
2nd – Cloverleaf Red Cloud, Sasha Demmer 
3rd – You’ve Been Warned, Olivia Kline 
4th – Moonlight Jasmine, Charlotte Thomas 
 
95 – Open Breed English Championship W/T?J or Gait 
No Entries 
 
96 – Saddleseat Open Pleasure Championship  
 
1st – Mean Mister Mustard, Nancy Bernhard 
2nd – Mountainviews Illusion, Grace Ramnos 
 
97 – Open Gaited Breed 3 Gait Championship  
 
1st – Shadow, Kaliyah Giddings 
2nd – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
3rd – Lucero, Bailey Kenyon  
 
98 – Open Breed English Championship W/T/J or Gait 
and Canter 
 
1 – Prince Caspian, Michelle Hicks 
2nd – MCF’s Pride’s Lighting, Rebecca Lisberg 
 
99 – Saddleseat Jackpot Open Championship  
 
1st – Stonecroft Heirloom, Amber Ferl 
2nd – Sir of the Sirens, Charlotte Thomas 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


